PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3862477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. KENNETH HOUSE	05/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR RICHARD DUMM
Street Address:	34824 CR 29
City:	GREELY
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14429430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)672-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-768-0123

Email: kurt@coloradoiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KURT LEYENDECKER
Address Line 1: 5460 S QUEBEC ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT LEYENDECKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Leyendecker/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment050616Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment050616Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503815829 REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Kenneth House ("Assignor") Ascent Inventioneering 2531 Newport Drive Ft Collins, CO 80526

am the co-Inventor and/or collaborator of the following:

1. **Proof of Treatment Closure and Methods of Use**, described in United States Provisional Application 14429430 filed on 03/19/2015; and

Whereas, Richard Dumm, an individual with a place of residence at 34824 CR 29 Greely, CO 80631 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration including \$5.00, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire rights, titles and interests in and to said inventions, said applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of my rights under the International Convention (collectively "the Patent Rights"), and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States applications and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all my right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that I have not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights therein to a third party; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patents of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0158

Dumm Assignment Page 2 of 2

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application numbers and filing dates of said applications when ascertained.

Kenneth House

Date

2

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/06/2016 REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0159